ME 542 MGE 963

This Ball-Claim Detd, Emerated this & . A. D. 19 73 . by PHILIP SPIEGEL and ALAN G. SCHMITT and PATRICIA D. SCHMITT, his wife Med party, to BONEFISH TOWERS, INC. , A Florida Corporation

2790 Bird Avenue, Miami, Florida 33132 whose pastoffice address is second purty:

Witnesselfs. That the said first party, for and in consideration of the sum of \$ 10.00 aid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, requit-claim unto the said second party ferover, all the right, title, interest, claim and domand which and first party has in and to the following described let, piece or percel of land, situate, lying and being in the County of Monroe State of Florida

Legal Description attached as Exhibit "A"

COUNTY OF MONROE This copy is a True Original on File My hand and Ortic

STATE OF FLORIDA

Copy of the his Office. Witness al Soal-

A.D., 20

DOCUMENTARY = URTAX FLURIDA LUNI S'73

MONROE COUNTY, FLORING 1973 JUN 15 PM 12:

10 Page 1 ≣ 30×15'73 €00.30

To Have and to Hold the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunte belonging or in anywise apportaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatseever of the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper two, benefit and behanf of the said second party ferener.

In Witness Whereof, The said first party has signed and scaled these presents the day and your first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

COUNTY OF MONROE fromald 249120

1.8

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an

officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared PARTIES SPRECEL and ALAN G. SCHMITT and PHILIP SPIEGEL

to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and they before me that they encuted the same.

WITNESS my hand and official neal in the County and State last aforetaid this A. D. 19-73.

Notary Public, State of Florida

mission Expires:

FIGURE PUBLIC, STATE of FLORIDA AT LARGE THE COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 29, 1975
The State of Minister Wankers Insurance Co.

propered by:

_ let 542 mce 964

STATE OF PLORIDA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the Ente aforesaid to take acknowledgements, personally appeared PATRICIA D. SCHNITT to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and she acknowledged before me that she executed the same.

WITHESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last foresaid this _______ A.D., 1973.

State of Florida, Motary Public

the continues of proping of large based by Antaura basiness use and to

EXHIBIT "A"

All of Lot 7 and 11 and part of Lots 8, 9 and 10 Block 6 and a part of Lot 1, Block 21 of "COCO PLUM BEACH", as recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 166 of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Lot 1, Block 5 of said "COCO PLUM BEACH", bear South, 353 feet; thence bear East 46.73 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of Coco Plum Beach Causeway, said point being on a curve having a central angle of 125 degrees and 00 minutes and a radius of 575 feet; thence along said curve in a southerly direction and deflecting to the left 7.30 feet to the N.W. Corner of Lot 7 and the POINT OF BEGINNING of the tract of land and water hereinafter described; from said POINT OF BEGINNING bear South, 613 feet, more or less, to Key Colony Channel; thence bear South 43 degrees and 35 minutes East 920 feet, more or less; thence bear North 04° and 30' East, 970 feet, more or less, to the Southerly right-of-way line of Coco Plum Beach Causeway, said Point being on a curve having a central angle of 125 degrees and 00 minutes and a radius of 575 feet; thence along Coco Plum Beach Causeway in a Westerly direction and deflecting to the right, 845.97 feet, back to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said description to be a part of a PLAT OF SURVEY prepared by C. G. Bailey, dated July 23, 1972 and revised to September 3, 1972.

WINITED WATER

6.4.

4

200	This Mortgage Deed Executed the Bold day of May	
11.28%	a. D. 1973 by BOHEPISH TOWERS, INC. a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Ploxida and having	
	its principal place of business at	e
	party of the first part, hereinafter called the Mortgagor, to PHILIP SPIEGEL & ALM G.	ì
	CHRITT , parting of the second part, hereinafter called the Mortgages.s.	
	WITNESSETH, That for divers good and valuable considerations, and also in considera-	,
	tion of the aggregate sum named in the promissory note of even date herewith, hereinafter	(
	described, the said Mortgagor doth grant, bargain, sell, alien, remise, release, convey and con-	
	firm unto the said Mortgagee 8 their heirs and sasigns, in fee simple, all that certain	
*	tract of land of which the said Mortgagor is now selzed and possessed, and in actual possession,	
	elitate in Honron County, State of Florida, described as follows:	
	Legal Description attached as Exhibit "A"	
	The mortgagees agree that the lien of this mortgage and payments	
	due hereunder shall be subordinate to a mortgage given to a lending institution for the purposes of supplying construction	
. 3	monies for the erection of Condominium Apartments, a minimum of seventy (70) units on the above described property, and	'
3	the mortgagess agree to execute all documents in connection with this subordination.	
1		i
	1/2000	
	Standard a Personal Property Purposet to FE	
	A Share Department of Parties of	
	1.00	
.457	OFFICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE 421	
C	E OFFICIAL RECORD OAGE TO	
	PROFFICIAL ALLOS	
	EE OFFICIAL RECORD 641 PAGE 207	
		7
	SEE OFFICE OF FLORIDA SAN SAN	4
••	DOCUMENTARY (\$0.21) 3 1 5,00 OFFICIAL	
	RECORD GC	
SEE C	FFICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE OFFICIAL RECORD SUPPLIES OF STATE OFFICIAL RECORD SUPPLIES OF STATE O	
SEE OF	FICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE 89 DE OFFICIAL RECORD SEE OFFICIAL RECORD S	1
CET OF	PAGE VU 7_ PAGE	
	ICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE SEESEE OFFICIAL RECORD 622 PAGE 25/	
ee offi	CIAL RECORD 637 PAGE 852 SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 623 PAGE 411	
ee offi	ICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE 853 PAGE 853 PAGE 565	
SEE OF	ICIAL RECORD 67/ PAGE 053.	
£	ICIAL RECORD 637 PAGE 954 SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 633 PAGE 566	<u> </u>
THE VIEW	CAL RECORD 637 PAGE 855 SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 433 PAGE 567	

ME 542 MCE 966

TALL STATE OF THE COURSE

EXHIBIT " "

All of Lot 7 and 11 and a part of Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 6, and a part of Lot 1, Block 21 of COCO FLOW BEACH as recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 166 of the Public Accords of Monroe County, Florida and being more purchedually described by medea and bounds as follows: Commencing as the N.S. Corner of Lot L. block 5, of said Coco Plum Beach, bear south 353.00 feet; money beer East 46.73feet to the Wily right-of-way line of Coco /im-Beach Causeway, said point being on a curve having a cemeral curve in a S'ly direction and deflecting to the left 7.30 lees co a point, said point to be known as the point of beginning of the tract of land hereinafter described; from said Point C. beginning continue bearing E'ly along said curve and deliecting to the left 853.27 feet; thence bear South 04°30'00" West, 930 feet more or less, to the shoreline of Key Colony Chanel; thence meander the shoreline of Key Colony Chanel and an existing boat basin in a N.W. ly , N.Z. ly, N. ly, W. ly, S. ly and N.W. ly direction 2,000.00 feet more or less to a Point that is bearing South from the Point of Deginning; thence bear N. 467.00 feet, more or less, back to the Point of Deginning, less all that portion of avenue C as recorded an Plat Book 4, Page 160 of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida.

ALSO

Commencing at the Northeads Corner of Lot 1, Diver 5 of Luis Corne PLUX BEACH!, bear South. Dob feed; change bene dans 40.75 dec an an werestly right-of-way want of the facts bearing Grant for the facts A.M. Corner of Lot 7 and the POINT OF BAGINAING OF the trace . Land and water hereinalter described; from soil rolar of butter. weer South, 613 feet, more or less, to key Colony whether and sear South 43 degrees and 35 minutes Mase 926 feet, more or lene, Lineace bear North 04° and 50° Mast, 970 feet, more or less, to the Southerly right-of-way line of Coco Plum Beach Causeway, and to the weing on a curve having a control angle of 125 degrees and to make and a radius of 575 feet; thence along Coco Plum Beach Camberry .. a Westerly direction and deflecting to the right, 845.37 i.e., see. to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said description to be a part of a FLAT OF SURVEY prepared by C. G. Bailey, dayed July 25, 1971 and revised to September 3, 1972.

SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 64/ PAGE 7/0 SEE OFFICIAL RECORD PAGE
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 641 PAGE 717 SEE OFFICIAL RECORD PAGE
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 141 PAGE 1/13
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD 641 PAGE 715 SEF OFFICIAL PEOPLE PAGE
THE OFFICIAL RECULL GET FAUL 716 SEE OFFICIAL THOUSE
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD PAGE
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD OF TRACE TO SEE OFFICIAL STRONG PAGE
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD & 50 PAGE 525
SEE OFFICIAL MELON 653 LAW 86 SEE OFFICIAL WASHING LAWS
SEE OFFICIAL RECORD, 652 PAGE 87
EZ OFFICIAL RECORD 65 FPAGE 587
SEE OPPICIAL RECORD 655, PACT 714 6590.
GERICIAL RECORD 658 PAGE 34 A. 1.90
5 OFFICIAL RECORD PAGE
OFFICIAL RECORD TAGE
OFFICUAL MODEL CANAL TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CO
* Commercial School of School

能 542 MEE 967

STATEMENT FOR STATE ASSESSMENT

Was comment.

Security of the control of the contro

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with the tenements, heredifaments, and appartenances, unto the said Mertgages 5, and their heirs and assigns, in fee simple.

AND said Mortgager for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, doth sevenant with said Mortgagers. their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, that said Mortgager is indefeasibly select of said land in fee simple; that the said Mortgager hath full power and lawful right to convey said land in fee simple as aforesaid; that it shall be lawful for said Mortgages. their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, at all times peaceably and quietly to enter upon, hold, occupy and enjoy said land; that said land is free from all incumbrances; that said Mortgager, its successors and legal representatives, will make such further assurances to perfect the fee simple title to said land in said Mortgages. their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as may reasonably be required; and that said Mortgager does hereby fully warrant the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if said Mortgagor, its successors, legal representatives or assigns shall pay unto the said Mortgagors, their legal representatives or assigns, the certain promissory note, of which the following in words and figures is true cop Y to-wit:

8	21	0	00	n.	nn
-	-	w .	-	w n	ww

Marethon, Floride May 2 19 73

AFTER DATE, for value received, the undersigned, jointly and severally, preside to pay to the order PHILIP SPIEGEL and ALAN G. SCHNITT

the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100---- DOLLARS (\$210, GOO. 00)

together with intercent thereon from date at the rate of EIGHT & ONE/ (8½ %) per cont. per annum quarter annually until paid, in MEMBER installments of TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED/ NINETY-EIGHT AND 35/100 Dollars (8 12.998.35)

Commencing on the 2nd day of August A. D. 1

A. D. 19 73 , and explanacionacings

continuation committee thereafter until principal and interest are fully paid and discharged. All payments made hereunder shall first be applied to the payment of accrued interest and the balance thereof shall then be applied toward the payment of the unpaid principal.

If the mekers hereof shall fail for a period of thirty (30) days to pay any installment when due, then all other installments or same remaining uspaid shall at the option of the payer immediately become due and payable as though stipulated to be paid on that date. Deferred payments shall bear interest from maturity at the rate of 1200 per cent. (100 per samum.)

The makers and endorsers of this note further waive demand, notice of non-payment and protest and agree in case suit shall be brought for the collection hereof or the same has to be collected upon demand of an atterney to pay reasonable atterney's feen for making such collection.

Without posselly this note may be satisfied and discharged at any time prior to materity.

BONEFISH TOWERS, INC.
/s/ Romald Markham

By: Romald Harkham, President
/s/ John W. Greenleaf, Jr. (SEAI
Attest: John W. Greenleaf, Jr.

LAW OFFICES - CUNNINGHAM, A'SRITTON & SEE P.A. MARATHON, FLORIDA

and shall perform, comply with and abide by each and every the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants of said promissory note... and of this deed, then this deed and the estate hereby created shall cease and be null and void.

AND the said Mortgagor, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby covenant and agree:

EE 542 MAR 968

- To pay all and singular the principal and interest and other sums of money payable by virtue of said promissory note... and this deed, or either, promptly on the days respectively the same severally become due.
- 2. To pay all and singular the taxes, assessments, levies, liabilities, obligations, and incumbrances of every nature on said described property, each and every, and if the same be not promptly paid the said Mortgagee & their heirs, legal representatives or assigns, may at any time pay the same without waiving or affecting the option to foreclose or any right hereunder, and every payment so made shall bear interest from the date thereof at the rate of 3 1/22 per cent, per ansum.
- 3. To pay all and singular the costs, charges and expenses, including lawyer's fees, reasonably incurred or paid at any time by said Mortgages 2, their legal representatives or assigns, because of the failure on the part of the said Mortgagor, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to perform, comply with and abide by each and every the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants of said promissory note—and this deed, or either, and every such payment shall bear interest from date at the rate of 6 1/28 per cent, per annum.
- 8. To permit, commit or suffer no waste, impairment or deterioration of said property or any part thereof.
- 6. To perform, comply with, and abide by each and every the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants in said promissory note..., and in this deed set forth.
- 7. If any of said sums of money herein referred to be not promptly and fully paid within thirty days next after the same severally become due and payable, or if each and every the stipulations, agreements, conditions and covenants of said promissory note—and this deed, or either, are not fully performed, complied with and abided by, the said aggregate sum mentioned in said promissory note—shall become due and payable forthwith or thereafter at the option of the Mortgages sum heirs, legal representatives or assigns, as fully and completely as if the said aggregate sum of TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 dollars were originally stipulated to be paid on such day, anything in said promissory note—or herein to the contrary notwithstanding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has caused these presents to be signed in its name by its

President, and its corporate seal to be affixed, attested by its

Secretary

Secretary

BONEFISH TOWERS, INC.

By Ronald Markham President.

This Instrument program by:

Addres RALPH E. CUNNINGHAM, JR.

MARATHON, FLORIDA 33050

	₩ 542 mg	969	g .
	PIO	•	
COUNTY OF	Lio.		
I, an editor author	ined to take acknowledgment	s of deeds according to t	he laws at the great
	and acting. HERETTOWN	Trans At 1 For a 2 -	
	LOUIS, INC.	respectively as Presi	dent and Secretary of
	ANG .		
	to me personally in	nown, this day acknowl	edged before me that
addited therete the a	oregoing mortgage as such	officers of said corpo	ration, and that they
the said person 8 m	dficial seal of said corpora	tion; and I FURTHER	ERTIPY that I know
who executed the cult	d mortgage.	to be the individua	E described in and
	REOF, I hereunte set my he	and and official and as	MARAN.
State	the DUD day of	May	A D (22)
			A. D. 1973
MOTARY PU	IRLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE TO	J.	Crarkey
	COUNT EMPIRES MAR. 29, 1978 American Schuster Insurance Co.	7	Notary Public.
Contraction of the Contraction o			•
***	4.27		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*
		e	FROM
			ě C
		a *	CORPO
		m	
		25603	ल
in the second		(///	
		The state of the s	T E
		COLUMN COLUMN	Hange Theed
		CHECOL	

25603

: